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On L4/8/68, Mr. ART DE LUCA, O & R Engines; Inc.,

3340 Emery Street, Los AHgeles 2%, "telephonically contacted
the Los Angeles Office, at which time he advised his company
manufactures generators. Further, that in about 1964, a
wide-spread mail campaign was conducted by the company and a
response was received from an individual in Georgia who,
although he did not order a generator, did send the following
note: "Death comes to MARTIN LUTHER KING". On the reverse
side of the note was a statement: "Truth is our prime objective.
Death is already inevitable for that black bastard". Included
in the letter was a rifle shell. The note was signed by
WILLIAM, last name undecipherable, with the return address
1118 South Hampton Street, Perry, Georgia, with a code L15.
Mr. DE LUCA noted, however, that the postmark shows the letter
came from Perry, Florida. In this connection, there is a Perry,
Florida and a Perry, Georgla, according to the U. S. Postal Guide.
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Will contact ART DE LUCA and obtain the letter and
rifle casing.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOvERNMENT

Memorandum
TO ©SAC (LbL=-157) pate: L/9/68
FROM :3A JAMES E, HOFFER

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

On 11/9/68,%fhe city and telephone directories for all areas
covered by the Pomona Resident Agency were checked for the
names LOWMEYER,LOWMYER, and LEHMTWY®ER, There were none of
the above names in any of the directories,

On 1,/9/68, the following peresons were contacted at their
reéspective /Agencles regarding the above names and all advised
there is no record in their files:

Orpha Lang Credit Bureau of Pomona
Donna Dezarra Credit Rureau of Covina
Barbara McClure Credit Bureau of Ontario
M.P.Hunter Azusa P,D.

Lorraine Holmss Baldwin Park P.D,
Sgt.Cal Morgan Claremont P.D,

Mary Lou Vallejo Chino P.D.

James Keating Covina P.D,.

Joan Rudd Glendora P.D.

Muriel Paule Irwindale P.D.
Je.Hendricks La Verne P.D.

Lt.Robert Lows Montclair P.D.

Ilene Resse Ontario P.D,

Christine Back Pomona P.D.

TeDoSmith Upland P.D.

Dianne Diadul West Covina P.D,
Sgt.E.Perry LASO,City of Industry
Depty.Ray Gray LASO,San Dimas

Marge Johnson San BRernardino 35,0,,West End
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Address 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama,
has been given consistently by Galt im Memphis. On April 3
he went from Memphis to Atlanta where he abandoned car
following KING shooting. It is suspected he set up GALT
identity just for this job. May have given other identity in
his travels. We are not sure he is the right man.

The Mustang is a 1966, off white in color, observed
driving away from the scene.

Picture of VERNON shown to one of witnesses who saw
unsub; it was in a géoup and he picked him out. Pictures shown
to the boarding house in Birmingham and they did not make them.
They said they would like to see better pictures of him. There
is a certain look-alike  appearance,.

The blue bag is a Japanese make. ILab said it is a
blue zipper bag, Tel-Star type manufactured in Japan., It is a
20" bag and costs $5.95 to 6.95 in Washington, D. C." Jobberi """
importer is placed in Kansas City, 2500 Tennessee - United
Products., Had a transistor, five numbers scratched out
on the case - 00416. Do not know significance of these
numbers. May be a prison number.

T shirt size 42, has bottom hem cut off.

Car abandoned last Friday, April 5. Couple of people
say it was between 8:30 and 9:00 A.M.

- 2.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO ! SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) pate:  4/11/68
FROM @ gA JOHN R. KELLISON

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/8/68, MARVIN /GILBERT and TON%%A GAYE
RUBERRY were contacted at their residence, Q Evergreen
“Strestyla Verne, California, at the request of
Mr. RUBERRY.

These persons furnished the following information:

RUBERRY's resided in a trailer court at 401 Skyland Boulevard
‘in Tuscaloosa, Alabame. They advised that the proprietor
of this trailer court was a man by the name of HENL#% GORDON
PAIMER, e Y A S—

;95 SR .
o R,

l4 In the period January 1966 to September 1966, the

They recalled that during the second night they
were at the trailer court that PAIMER provided them with a
room in his home rather than have them stay in a trailer
because of it being an extremely cold night. The following
morning the RUBERRY's had breakfast with PAIMER at his home,
which is also located in the area taken up by the trailer
court.

During the conversation at the breakfast table the
name of MARTIN ILUTHER KING was brought into the conversation.
The RUBERRY's quoted PAIMER as saying "If I did not believe
in a hereafter, and I do, I would kill MARTIN LUTHER KING".

When Mrs. RUBERRY asked PAILMER if he would actually
kill KING he said that he would.

Present at the time was a friend of PAIMER's by the
name of MELVIN CRISSWELL. Following the remarks by PAIMER,
there waE“EBME Precission as to how such a thing could be

done. MELVIN CRISSWELL commented that he would do such a
thing for a million dollars at which PAIMER remarked that
something like this should not be done for money. The
RUBERRY'!s stated that the remarks by CRISSWELL as to how to
accomplish such an act were casual in nature and somewhat
facetious on his part. They doubted that CRISSWELL was gy /oy oo/
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LA 4h-1574

serious in his attitude, and from his conversation believed
that CRISSWELL would not be inclined to take PALMER's
remarks seriously.

MARVIN RUBERRY related that PALMER always
appeared to be an extremely religious type of person,
although he was not active in church affairs in the
community. It was his impression that he, RUBERRY, would
not be surprised if PAIMER could have committed such an
act as shooting KING if he could have resolved his religious
feelings as to the commission of such an act. MARVIN
RUBERRY stated that he would hope that PAILMER would never
have done such a thing because aside from his firm racial
prejudices he felt that PALMER basically is a good person.

TONITA RUBERRY stated that she believed PAIMER
to have been sincere in his remarks regarding KING as to
his hatred of KING, although she felt that she would be
surprised if PALMER had actually committed such an act as
shooting KING.

During the period of their residence at the trailer
court, both advised that they had somewhat frequent contact
with PAIMER. They had no further recollection of any
specific statements by PAIMER regarding KING, although he
made remarks generally regarding the racial situation which
were not unusual in that section of the country.

Following the death of MARTIN LUTHER KING, they
said that they recalled the remark which had been made by
PAILMER and felt that the description as read by them in the
newspaper account of KING's death appeared somewhat similar
to the physical description of PALMER,

Both felt that in view of the tragic thing that had
happened to KING, that the information regarding PAIMER's
remarks should be furnished to the FBI.

; Both Mr. and Mrs. RUBERRY stated emphatically that

;» they did not care to be quoted in any way as the source of

/i the above mentioned remark by PALMER to anyone outside of
the FBL. Mr. RUBERRY advised that he was born and raised

in the midwest but has spend several years in Alabama

attending school. Mrs. RUBERRY advised that she was born

- D -
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LA 441574

and raised in the south. Both stated that their reason
for not belng quoted as to the above information was

that they felt that in view of the tense racial situation
in the south there might be some recrimination against
them by some unthinking southerner if their names came

to light as having furnished information about another
southern caucasian such as they had furnished. They
advise they have one child 20 months old and they did

not care to have anything happen to the child.

The RUBERRY's furnished the following physical
description and background regarding PAIMER:

Name HENLEY GORDON PAIMER

Race Caucasian

Sex Male

Age 32-35 years

Height 5110

Weight 160-165 pounds

Build Medium; apparently in good
physical condition.

Hair Light brown to dark blond;
predominantly recedeing at
front but not balding which
gave the impression of his
having a very large forehead;
hair generally combed straight
back and cut short.

Eyes Blue and clear

Facial Features

Characteristics

Marital Status
Dress

Favorite Vocal
Expression
Scars and Marks

Slender features, wide fore-
head; lean cheeks; straight
nose; generally oval shaped
face.

Posture erect; had a habit of
removing his hat frequently.
Single

Generally conservative, wore
dark colored suits and was a
neat dresser,

"How about that"
No visible scars

- 3 -
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOV .RNMENT

Memorandum

™ SAC Los Angeles(LL-157l)(P) DATE: | 1268
FrROM - SA Leslie P, Warren
SUBJECT: MURKIN

AT the Hyatt House
6300 Telegraph Road
Los Angeles

l-12-68

Melvin Shaffer,Front Office Manager advised thet dartin Luther King
had not staved at this hotel durinz his recent visit to Los Anceles

in March of 1968.He was thought to have stayed at the Hyatt House
West.

Shaffer could not identify the artist description of the suspect
from Memphis nor could he locate any record of Eric Starvo Galt or
any similar name among guest registration cards,3-16-18-68,
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVLXNMENT
Memorandum

TO . SAC (Lli=15714) 1i/10/68

DATE:

5010-108

FROM : SA Imnn< 7, MFEYTR
suBJEcT: MIRKIN

Re: Textile Marking Machine #3134

Remymemo 11 /9/68,

h/10/68 CARL T, KITRTSAX, owner, Standard Indust

rial
Towel & Tniform Supvnly, 620 Main "t., Huntintong Beach, Cglirf.
was recontacted and advised that he had discussed the matter

of the two markineg machines he took over from Peach Cities
Laundries whBh his wife, former foreman aad cther emplovees
including his accountant FFe has no rcecord of the disposition

of e1bke“ machine but be ieves he traded one to Wholesale aundry
Fquioment, Los Angeles in 9/67 and then, several months later,
sold them the other machine at the time they delivered some
equipment tc hinm,

aew
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TO

FROM.

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 ERITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVw=RNMENT

Memorandum

:sAC (Lh=1574) paTE: 1/10/68

MITRRTN

Re: Textile Marking M

On b/lO/ép BARRY RYAY, “‘snager, Tranch Laundry &
Meaners, 605 F. Lincoln nuu%elm, California, advised his
company has three hmurmo-neal textile marking machines which
have serial numbers 33753, 3375L and 33755. e stated he
had previously had thres older type machines which he traced
to the Thermo-Seal Co., Syracus, idew York, in early 1966
as down pavment on his current machines. ile atated he made the
shove deal with KEY LIRERT, sales representative of the Textile Marking
Machine Co. who has phone number 213=9LL=6036,

RYVAN alsc stated that he does use a ma rflng systenm

consisting of letter - number -~ letfter - nu mber, but that the
first letter could not be a "OM but would have to be = "D, He
2lso stated that he nsver uses red tape with the code number 2,

.M
e ’ el :‘/
/ ? > /4‘ ::, ’ﬂ "‘f” -— f," P
FAR‘ HED ..~ »j’
SERle/.LT,D» e
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVoxkNMENT

Memorandum

5010-108

TO SAC (bL=157h) pate: 14+/10/68
FROM SA TEOW J. MEVER
SUBJECT: MTTRKTN
Re: ERIC STARVO CGALT
Records, following agencies, checked conceruing GARAT

on 1/10/68 with qovdtlve results:

Orange County S0, Sgnta Ana

Registrar of Voters, Orange County, Santa Ana
South Yrainge County Cred®t Buresu, Santa Ana
Jorth Orangs Couifv Credit Euvea@, Anaheimn
Western Orange CaAn+w Credit Bureau, Costa lMessa

LIM
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOvL.XNMENT

Memorandum

TO 7t sAC (Lh-157h) DATE:  11/10/68

FROM S JAMOS T, HOFFER

SUBJECT:  wyuRKIN

The following persons wers contacted at their respective
agencies by SA J/MES E. HOFFER re ERIC STARVO GALT on li/10/
68 with negative results:

Christine Rack Pomona P.D.

Mary Lou Vallejo Chino P.D,

Cal Morgan Claremont P.D.

Junior Hendricks La Verne P,D.

John Muscatel Montclair

Ilsne Rseese Ontsrio P,D.

Orpha Lang Credit Bureau of Pomona
Dianne Diadel West Covina P.D.

Following contacted by SA WILLIAM V.SCRUGGS with negative

results:

Connie Grover Azusa P.D,

Lorraine Holmes Baldwin Park P.D.

Marge Erwin Covina P.D,

Claire Doonan Glendora P.D.

Muriel Paule Trwindale P.D.

Donnga Dezarra Credit Rureau of Covina
Darlene McDonald Upland P.D.

Babara McClure Credit Rureau of Ontario

City and telephone Directories for the citieg covered by
the Pomona R.A. negative.

FBI — L.OS ANGE

|
-
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LA 4h-1574
PAGE TWO
CAR BROKE DOWN AND ABANDONED IN OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA.
THEN THEY OBTAINED A RIDE WITH TWO WHITE MALES FURTHER
IDENTITY UNKNOWN WHO DROVE THEM TO CALIFORNIA,

UPON ARRIVAL IN CALIFORNIA, THEY CONTACTED HARRIS WHO
AT THIS TIME WAS LIVING IN COMMON LAW WITH THOMAS M/%TIN

mg&iﬁg%gy FBI NUMBER THREE FIVE FOUR ZERO THREE NINé B. HARRIS
OPERATING AS CALL GIRL. SHE OBTAINED APARTMENT FOR NANCE
AND KATZWINKEL AT PALIMS APTS;, SUNSET BOULEVARD, HOLLYWOOD.
ACCORDING TO KATZWINKEL,A§§;ZENED THERE ONLY THREE DAYS
AND THEN MOVED INTO APT, SIX, ONE FIVE THREE FIVE SERRANO,
HOLLYWOOD, KATZWINKEL ADVISED RENTED THIS APARTMENT IN HER
NAME FOR THREE WEEK PERIOD BUT AFTER LIVING THERE ONLY TWO
DAYS MET AND ENTERED INTO COMMON LAW ARRANGEMENT WITH HUNTER
AT ABOVE ADDRESS. NANCE CONTINUED TO RES;Eg AT SERRANO APTS,
FOR ABOUT THREE WEEKS, THEREAFTER, éggy£é§T RETURNING TO
DIXON, ILLINOIS, NANCE ABANDONED MISCELLANEOUS PERSONAL
BELONGINGS AND CLOTHING ITEMS IN APARTMENT UPON DEPARTURE.
KATZWINKEL ADVISED NANCE ARRESTED ON FRAUDULENT CHECK
CHARGES AFTER RETURNING TO ILLINOIS AND RECEIVED SIX MONTH

SENTENCE. KATZWINKEL DENIED ANY KNOWLEDGE OF ERIC GALT AND

-2 -
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LA 4h-1574
PAGE THREE
WAS UNABLE TO EXPLAIN HOW HER NAME AND ADDRESS WOULD BE IN
HIS POSSESSION, STATED SUE HARRIS OPERATED AS INDEPENDENT
ATZ WINKL-E'<
CALL GIRL., STATED HARRIS USED NAME TO OBTAIN PHONE
AS HARRIS OWED LARGE BILL UNDER TRUE NAME. FLIKEID NOT
KNOWN TO BE EMPIOYED AND KATZWINKEL STATED HE DID NOT PIMP
FOR HARRIS. PHOTOS OF JA/ VERNON SHOWN TO KATZWINKEL WITH NEGATIVE

RESUILTS.

KATZWINKEL DESCRIBED: WFA, BORN

L MENDOTA, ILLINOIS, FOUR FEET ELEVEN INCHES, ONE

HUNDRED FIFTY POUNDS, RED BROWN HAIR, BROWN EYES, PARENTS
HARRY B. AND LOIS KATZWINKEL, ONE ONE ZERO THREE ILLINOIS
AVENUE, TXIMS NO PRIOR ARREST. |
HUNTER INTERVIEWED AND ADVISED HE MET KATZWINKEL THROUGH
HARRIS AND FLIKEID. SHE MOVED IN WITH HIM DURING IATE SUMMER
IAST. HUNTER STATED KATZWINKEL HAD BEEN IN CALIFORNIA ONLY
A FEW WEEKS BEFORE THEY GOT TOGETHER. WHEN THEY FIRST MET,
SHE RESIDED IN APARTMENT ON SERRANO STREET WITH GINGER NANCE. AFTER
SHE MOVED IN WITH HIM, NANCE KEPT APARTMENT FOR A FEW MORE WEEKS
AND THEN RETURNED TO DIXON, ILLINOIS. HUNTER ADVISED NEVER

HEARD OF ERIC GALT NOR COULD HE IDENTIFY PHOTO OF J61VERNON.

-3 -
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LA Wb -157L
PAGE FOUR

RE:__ERIC §TAR%£WQALTV -

PART OF MISSING PERIOD’AFTER GALT LEFT TWO THREE THREE

FIVE SERRANO ACCOUNTED FOR. BRIC GALT REGISTERED AT ST. FRANCIS
HOTEL, FIVE FIVE THREE THREE HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELES,
JANUARY TWENTY ONE, SIXTY EIGHT, LEFT MARCH SEVENTEEN, SIXTY
EIGHT, AND RESIDED ROOM FOUR NAUGHT THREE AT RENT OF EIGHTY

FIVE DOLLARS PER MONTH. LEDGERS REFLECT TWO PAYMENTS MADE,
EIGHTY FIVE DOLLARS EACH, MARKED PAID IN CASH. AT TIME OF
DEPARTURE LEFT FORM CARD OF U. S. POST OFFICE FOR FORWARDING

HIS MAIL TO GENERAL DELIVERY, MAIN POST OFFICE, ATLANTA, GEORGIA,
UNTIL APRIL TWENTY FIVE, SIXTY EIGHT. NO INSTRUCTIONS LEFT

WHAT TO DO WITH ANY MAIL SUBSEQUENT TO THAT DATE. BUSINESS

CARD LOCATED IN FOLD OF REGISTRATION CARD WHICH HOTEL EMPLOYEES
CANNOT ACCOUNT FOR. CARD IS FOR STANLEY HOTEL, ONE SEVEN FIVE FIVE
NORTH WILCOX AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, AND BEARS INK NOTATION ROOM
TWO TWO ONE. ROOM HAS BEEN OCCUPIED BY OTHERS ALMOST
CONTINUOUSLY SINCE DEPARTURE. NO PROPERTY WAS LEFT BEHIND

AT TIME OF DEPARTURE. LOCATION OF HOTEL IS NEAR ROMPAGE
HARDWARE AND HOME SERVICE LAUNDRY AND DRY CLEANING. ATLANTA

ADVISED TELEPHONICALLY OF FORWARDING ADDRESS.
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LA LL-157)
PAGE FIVE

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING AT ST. FRANCIS HOTEL, AND
ALL-OUT EFFORT BEING MADE TO DETERMINE SIGNIFICANCE OF STANLEY
HOTEL BUSINESS CARD. NO CAR WAS OBSERVED BY HOTEL EMPLOYEES,
NOR DID GALT APPLY FOR A PARKING PERMIT ON HOTEL PARKING LOT.

ALL PHASES OF INVESTIGATION AT LOS ANGELES PROCEEDING
TO FURTHER IDENTIFY AND LOCATE GALT. BUREAU AND INTERESTED

OFFICES WILL BE KEPT ADVISED.
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TA b4-1574

Memphis policemen including one known as "BULL," and the
source has stated it is possible the policemen may be
involved in the killing with RICHARDSON.

The source has also stated the white car associated
with the killing was observed in a used car lot a few blocks
from the scene of the killing prior to the murder and that this
car has a rust spot on the right rear fender.

LEEDOM stated he has not furnished his newspaper with
the above information and is only furnishing the above informa-
tion in the strictest of confidence and with the understanding
that any action initiated based on the above will be done in a
discreet manner to avoid Jjeopardizing his source.

Instructions:

Appropriate action should be initiated based on the
above facts after an appropriate indices check has been conducted.
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